CONTEMPORARY POLITICAL SYSTEMS

1 [Course Title: CONTEMPORARY POLITICAL SYSTEMS

2 |Course Code: KMH6108

3 |Type of Course: Optional

4 |Level of Course: Third Cycle

5 |Year of Study: 1

6 |Semester: 2

7 |ECTS Credits Allocated: 4.00

8 |Theoretical (hour/week): 2.00

9 |Practice (hour/week): 0.00

10 |Laboratory (hour/week): 0

11 |Prerequisites:

12 |Language: Turkish

13 [Mode of Delivery: Face to face

14 |Course Coordinator: Dr. Ogr. Uyesi Ali Emre ZEYBEKOGLU

15 [|Course Lecturers:

16 |Contact information of the Course |ezeybekoglu@yahoo.com

Coordinator:

17 |Website:

18 |Objective of the Course: Lecture's aim is to analyse and comprehend fundementals of
existing and non-existing sovereign political systems. In this manner
lecture will focus on pre-industrial and post-industrial political
regimes.

19 [Contribution of the Course to

Professional Development:
20 [|Learning Outcomes:
Gains ability on differentiating political regimes
Gains insight on historical perspective of state
3 Comprehends sovereign political ideas of contemporary
world
4 Recognizes ideologies and their inner tensions
5
6
7
8
9
10
21 |Course Content:
Course Content:
Week |Theoretical Practice
1

albh|lw|dN




6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

22 |Textbooks, References and/or Other Contemporary Political Philosophy, Wil

Materials: Kymlicka, Oxford University Press, 2002.
Siyasal Ideolojiler, Andrew Heywood,
Adres Yayinlari, 2007.
Modern Politik Ideolojiler, Andrew Vincent,
Paradigma Yayincilik, 2006.
Political Ideologies and the Democratic
Ideal, Terrence Ball and Richard Dagger,
Longman Press, 1998.
Politika, Aristotales, Dergah Yayinlari,
2010.
Iktidarin Ug Ylzi, Cemal Bali Akal, Dost
Kitabevi, 2005.
Modern Political Thinkers and Ideas: An
Historical Introduction, Routledge, 2001.
K namiinict Manifacta WKW ayl NMavv vin
Activites Number Duration (hour)|Total Work
Load (hour)
Theorelical Lbcke, Ebabil Yayincilik} 2004.

Practicals/Labs

Self stydy and preperation

S yjasi Lit;eralizm, John Rawils, istanbul

Homeworks

Projectp Edmund Burke. )

Field Studies

Midterm exams Muhafazakarlik, Bekir Berat Ozipek,
Others

Final Ekams Plato Film Yayinlari, 2008.

Total Work Load

Total work load/ 30 hr

hvgam, Adolf Hitler, M

o

hnifesto Kitap,

N

ECTS Credit of the Course

4.00

Tarihin Sonu ve Son insan, Francis
Fukuyama, Profil Yayincilik, 2012.
Devlet-i Aliyye; Osmanli imparatorlugu
Uzerine Arastirmalar-1, Halil inalcik, is
Bankasi Kiltdr Yayinlari, 2012.

The Birth of Biopolitics, Michel Foucault,
Picador, 2010.

The Government of Self and Others,
Michel Foucault, Picador, 2011.
Security, Territory, Population, Michel
Foucault, Picador, 2009.

23 |Assesment

TERM LEARNING ACTIVITIES

NUMBE

WEIGHT

Midterm Exam

Quiz




Home work-project

Final Exam

Total

Contribution of Term (Year) Learning Activities to
Success Grade

Contribution of Final Exam to Success Grade

Total
Measurement and Evaluation Techniques Used in the
Course

24 |[ECTS/WORK LOAD TABLE

25 CONTRIBUTION OF LEARNING OUTCOMES TO PROGRAMME
QUALIFICATIONS
PQ1|PQ2 |PQ3 |PQ4|PQ5 |PQ6 [PQ7|PQ8|PQ9 |PQL [PQ11|PQ12 |PQ1 |PQ14 [PQ15 |PQ16
0 3
LO: Learning Objectives PQ: Program Qualifications

Contrib | 1 very low 2 low 3 Medium 4 High 5 Very High

ution

Level:




