CONTEMPORARY POLITICAL SYSTEMS										
1	Course Title:	CONTE	MPORARY POLITICAL SYSTEMS							
2	Course Code:	KMH6108								
3	Type of Course:	Optional								
4	Level of Course:	Third Cycle								
5	Year of Study:	1								
6	Semester:	2								
7	ECTS Credits Allocated:	4.00								
8	Theoretical (hour/week):	2.00								
9	Practice (hour/week):	0.00								
10	Laboratory (hour/week):	0								
11	Prerequisites:									
12	Language:	Turkish								
13	Mode of Delivery:	Face to face								
14	Course Coordinator:	Dr. Ögr. Üyesi Ali Emre ZEYBEKOĞLU								
15	Course Lecturers:									
16	Contact information of the Course Coordinator:	ezeybekoglu@yahoo.com								
17	Website:									
18	Objective of the Course:	Lecture's aim is to analyse and comprehend fundementals of existing and non-existing sovereign political systems. In this manner lecture will focus on pre-industrial and post-industrial political regimes.								
19	Contribution of the Course to Professional Development:									
20	Learning Outcomes:									
		1	Gains ability on differentiating political regimes							
		2	Gains insight on historical perspective of state							
		3	Comprehends sovereign political ideas of contemporary world							
		4	Recognizes ideologies and their inner tensions							
		5								
		6								
		7								
		8								
		9								
	O	10								
21	Course Content:		numa Camtanti							
\\\\ools	Course Content:									
Week 1	Theoretical		Practice							
2										
3										
4										
5										
	<u> </u>									

6									
7									
8									
9									
10									
11									
12									
13									
14									
22	Textbooks, References and/or Oth Materials:	ner	Contemporary Political Philosophy, Will Kymlicka, Oxford University Press, 2002. Siyasal İdeolojiler, Andrew Heywood, Adres Yayınları, 2007. Modern Politik İdeolojiler, Andrew Vincent, Paradigma Yayıncılık, 2006. Political Ideologies and the Democratic Ideal, Terrence Ball and Richard Dagger, Longman Press, 1998. Politika, Aristotales, Dergah Yayınları, 2010. İktidarın Üç Yüzü, Cemal Bali Akal, Dost Kitabevi, 2005. Modern Political Thinkers and Ideas: An Historical Introduction, Routledge, 2001.						
Activit	tes		Number Duration (hour) Total Work Load (hour)						
Theore	ical		Locke, Ebabil Yayıncılık, 2004.						
Practic	als/Labs								
Self stu	dy and preperation		Syasi Liberalizm, John Rawls, İstanbul						
Homev	vorks								
Project	S		Edmund Burke.						
Field S	tudies								
Midterr	n exams		Muhafazakarlık, Bekir Berat Özipek,						
Others									
Final E			Pato Film Yayınları, 2008.						
	Vork Load								
	ork load/ 30 hr		Kavgam, Adolf Hitler, Manifesto Kitap,						
ECTS	Credit of the Course		4.00						
			Tarihin Sonu ve Son İnsan, Francis Fukuyama, Profil Yayıncılık, 2012. Devlet-i Aliyye; Osmanlı İmparatorluğu Üzerine Araştırmalar-I, Halil İnalcık, İş Bankası Kültür Yayınları, 2012. The Birth of Biopolitics, Michel Foucault, Picador, 2010. The Government of Self and Others, Michel Foucault, Picador, 2011. Security, Territory, Population, Michel Foucault, Picador, 2009.						
23	Assesment								
TERM	LEARNING ACTIVITIES	NUMBE R	WEIGHT						
Midterr	m Exam								
Quiz									

Home work	-proje	ect														
Final Exam																
Total																
Contribution of Term (Year) Learning Activities to Success Grade																
Contribution of Final Exam to Success Grade																
Total																
Measurement and Evaluation Techniques Used in the Course					ne											
24 ECTS / WORK LOAD TABLE																
25									RNING OUTCOMES TO PROGRAMME JALIFICATIONS							
	PQ1	PQ2	PQ3	PQ4	PQ5	PQ6	PQ7	PQ8	PQ9	PQ1 0	PQ11	PQ12	PQ1 3	PQ14	PQ15	PQ16
LO: Learning Objectives PQ: Program Qualifications																
Contrib ution Level:	1 v	1 very low 2 low				3	Medi	um	4 High			5 Very High				